In The name of God

Trend

Of Economic Research

«Quarterly Scientific and Specialized Journal of Central Bank of the Islamic Republic of Iran»

Editorial Board

Z.Afshari, Ph.d	(Professor, Alzahra University)
A.Amini, Ph.d (As	ssistant Professor, Azad University)
M.M,Behkish	(Associate Professor, Allameh
	Tabatabaie University)
H.Dargahi, Ph.d	(Associate Professor, Shahid
	Beheshti University)
G.A.Farjadi, Ph.d	(Associate Professor, Higher
	Institute of Education and
Research in Management and Planning)	
A.R.JalaliNaeini, Pl	
Higher Institute of Education and	
Research in Management and Planning)	
M.Khataie, Ph.d	(Associate Professor, Allameh
	Tabatabaie University)
N.Khiabani, Ph.d	(Assistant Professor, Higher
	Institute of Education and
Research in Management and Planning)	
A.Komijani, Ph.d	(Professor, Tehran University)
A.Mojtahed, Ph.d	(Professor, Allameh
	Tabatabaie University)
M.Mehrara	(Associate Professor,
	Tehran University)
K.Nadri, Ph.d	(Assistant Professor,
	Imam Sadegh University)
M.Noferesti, Ph.d	(Associate Professor, Shahid
	Beheshti University)
A.Shakeri, Ph.d	(Professor, Allameh
M Tasker' DL	Tabatabaie University)
M.Taghavi, Ph.d	(Professor, Allameh
A Translation DI	Tabatabaie University)
A.Tayebnia, Ph.d	(Associate Professor,
	Tehran University)

«Volume 19, Number 59, Autumn 2011»

Proprietor:

Central Bank of the Islamic Republic of Iran Managing Director: Hossein Ghazavi, Ph.d Chief Editor: Farhad Nili, Ph.d Administrative Assistant: Vahid Borzuie English Editor: Farhad Bazargan, Ph.d Persian Editor: Mohammad Salimpour

Address:

Secretariat for the Currency and Credit Council and the Executive Board Department, Mirdamad Boulevard, Central Bank of The Islamic Republic of Iran,Tehran-Iran

Post-Box: 15875/7177

Website: Email: Tel No: Fax No: www.cbi.ir ravand@cbi.ir 021-29954819 021-29954713